Form for filing Rate Schedules		For Magoffin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City					
		P.S.C. NO.					
Magoffin County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. NO SHEET NO					
					CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
							RATE PER UNIT
	Residential		TER ONT				
	Meter Size: 5/8" x 3/4"						
	First 2,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons	\$12.60 minimum bill 5.50 per 1,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 4.50 per 1,000 gallons					
	Meter Size: 1"						
	First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons	\$29.10 (minimum bill 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 4.50 per 1,000 gallons	STUEN				
	Commercial	CAN	ELLED				
	Meter Size: 3/4"	MAY	2000				
	First 3,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons	\$23.25 minimum bill					
	Next 5,000 gallons	7.40 per 1,000 gallons 6.75 per 1,000 gallons					
	Next 5,000 gallons	6.10 per 1,000 gallons					
	All over 15,000 gallons	5.80 per 1,000 gallons					
	Meter Size: 1"	PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISS				
	First 5,000 gallons	\$38.05 minimum bill	OF KENTUCKY				
	Next 5,000 gallons	6.75 per 1,000 gallons	EFFECTIVE				
	Next 5,000 gallons All over 15,000 gallons	6.10 per 1,000 gallons 5.80 per 1,000 gallons	MAY 2 1 1998				
	Meter Size: 2"						
	First 15,000 gallons	\$102.30 minimum bill	JANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1)				
	All over 15,000 gallons	5.80 per 1,000 gallons					
	Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$25.00 SECP	ETARY OF THE COMMISSI				
	Connection Fee	\$325.00					
DATE OF ISSUE	May 21, 1998	DATE EFFECTIVE May 2	1, 1998				
ISSUED BY RO	Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman					